## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pww.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Reque	st or		n Request	Date of Request: February 3, 2022		
1	Type of Request:	_			-			
	-				🗖 -			
$\boxtimes$	Contract	∐ In	tergovernmenta	al Agreement (IG	A) L Rez	zoning/Text Amendment		
	Dedication/Vacat	tion	propriation/Sup	pplemental		MC Change		
	Other:							
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves</i> , <i>amends</i> , <i>dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)  Approves Contract Execution of a new hard bid construction contract with Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. for Bond Paving #7, Contract #202161305. (Martin Marietta Materials, Inc., 4123 Parklake Avenue, Raleigh, NC 27612)							
3.	Requesting Agen	ncy: Department of	Fransportation ar	nd Infrastructure				
4. Contact Person:								
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact p Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council			
	Name: Norm	Shaw		Name:	Jason Ga	llardo		
	Email: norma	an.shaw@denvergov	.org	Email:	jason.gal	lardo@denvergov.org		
<ul><li>5.</li><li>6.</li></ul>	Elevate Denver B  City Attorney as:	ond Streets			utive sumi	nary if more space needed: Mill and Overlay		
7.	7. City Council District: Citywide							
8.	** <u>For all contrac</u>	<u>cts, f</u> ill out and subr	nit accompanyi	ng Key Contract	Terms woi	·ksheet**		
			To be complete	ed by Mayor's Legi	slative Tea	m:		
Resolution/Bill Number:			Date Entered:					

## **Key Contract Terms**

	J = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Type of Contract: Construction				
endor/Contractor Name: Martin Marietta Mater	rials, Inc.			
Contract control number: 202161305				
ocation: Citywide				
s this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is thi	s an Amendment?   Yes   N	To If yes, how many?		
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): NTP + 300 days		
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new contract t	otal): \$3,106,872.91		
	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
Current Contract Amount (A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)		
\$3,106,872.91	Enter if applicable	\$3,106,872.91		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
NTP + 300 days	Enter if applicable	NTP + 300 days		
Scope of work: Mill and Overlay Elevate Denver leaves this contractor selected by competitive process that this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: GO100 (Bond) Capital Fund	cess? Yes If not	, why not?		
ELEVATE DENVER BOND: 🛛				
Is this contract subject to: 🛛 W/MBE 🔲 DI	BE SBE XO101 AC	<b>DBE</b> 19%		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, do	esign, Airport concession contract	s): 19.02%		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? M	etro Pavers (5,12%). Zozo Group (	47%). Trinity Traffic Control (13.43%)		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
To be c	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	ram:		
Resolution/Bill Number:	olution/Bill Number: Date Entered:			